(a)	 Ordinary shares of HK$0.2 each of the Company

持有已發行
普通股數目

本公司已發行
股本百份比

Percentage of

Number of the issued

issued share capital

董事姓名 身份 ordinary of the

Name of Directors Capacity shares held   Company

陳作基教授 由受控制法團持有（附註1） 7,864,500 58%

Prof. Chan Chok Ki Held by controlled corporation (Note 1)

陳祥發博士 由受控制法團持有（附註1）
Dr. Chan Cheung Fat Held by controlled corporation (Note 1) 7,819,000 58%

業務展望
本集團現正加強管理現有銷售渠道夥伴，並在新市場
開創潛在渠道。本公司將繼續於展覽及座談會推廣本
公司之最新產品。本公司已為愈來愈多之銷售渠道夥
伴提供有關新高清視像監控系統之培訓，並作好準備
於市場需求轉變時擴展。

本公司將在未來季度推出更多新高清產品。這些新產
品將本公司之高清系列解決方案變得豐富多元化，從
而提升本公司客戶之吸引力。在全球經濟環境疲弱之
情況下，本公司將繼續嚴格控制成本及支出。

董事及主要行政人員於股份及購股權之權益

於二零一三年三月三十一日根據《證券及期貨條例》
（「證券及期貨條例」）第352條，或根據《創業板上市
規則》第5.46條之規定，董事、主要行政人員及彼等
之聯繫人士於本公司或其任何相聯法團（見《證券及
期貨條例》第十五部之定義）之股份及購股權中擁有
之權益如下：

股份好倉
(a) 本公司每股面值0.2港元之普通股

10

DIRECTORS’ AND CHIEF EXECUTIVES’ INTERESTS IN

SHARES AND SHARE OPTIONS (continued)
Long position in shares (Continued)
(b)	 Share options

公開發售完成前 公開發售完成後
Before completion of

the open offer
After completion of

the open offer
持有購股權

數目
相關股份

數目
持有購股權

數目
相關股份

數目
Number of Number of Number of Number of

董事姓名 身份 share underlying share underlying
Name of Directors Capacity options held shares options held shares

陳作基教授 實益擁有人（附註2及3） 132,000 132,000 168,193 168,193
Prof. Chan Chok Ki Beneficial owner (Note 2 and 3)
馬志傑博士 實益擁有人（附註2及3） 125,000 125,000 159,274 159,274
Dr. Ma Chi Kit Beneficial owner (Note 2 and 3)
何家豪先生 實益擁有人（附註2及3） 123,000 123,000 156,725 156,725
Mr. Ho Ka Ho Beneficial owner (Note 2 and 3)

(c)	 Interests in a subsidiary company
持有已發行
普通股數目

於該附屬公司
已發行股本百份比

一位董事姓名
Name of a Director

身份
Capacity

Number of
issued

ordinary
shares held

Percentage
of the issued

share capital of
the subsidiary

company

馬志傑博士 非控股權益（附註4） 5 5%
Dr. Ma Chi Kit Non-controlling interests (Note 4)

Notes:

(1)	 These shares, representing approximately 58%
of the issued share capital of the Company as
at 31 March 2013, are held by Etin City Limited,
which is owned by Etin Tech Limited and CityU
Enterprises Limited in the proportion of 80% and
20% respectively. Etin Tech Limited is owned by